

## Please fax both pages **Equipment Rental Agreement**

Page 1 of 2

San Diego DJ and Karaoke agrees to provide equipment as rental under the following conditions: \$ each 24 hours for each package. All property is o wned by San Diego DJ and Karaok e and may not be sold, lent, mo rtgaged, or encumbered in any way. Any digitally stored medium including CD's and computer files are licensed to San Diego DJ and Karaoke and may not be copied, deleted, moved or transferred by anyone. Any item damaged, lost, stolen or not returned in good condi tion upon expiration of the rental agreement shall be billed to the renter for the full replacement value. By accepting delivery renter acknowledges that equipment has been inspected and is fully functional and acceptable for renters intended purpose. No warranty is expressed or implied that equipment will suit renters' specific needs. Renter agrees to be financially responsible for all loss, damage, theft or acts of God and agrees to reimburse San Diego DJ and Karaoke for the full replacement value of each individual item and authorizes San Diego DJ and Karaoke to charge the credit card given at time of deposit for any item damaged or not returned, at the full replacement value. All items will be thoroughly inspected within two business days of return to warehouse. Renter assumes full responsibility for storage, security, use and protection of equipment until returned. Failure to return equipment within rental period will be charged for an additional 24 hours. Failure to return equipment within 48 hours of agreement expiration will be charged the full replacement value of all equipment. San Diego DJ and Karaoke will provide free delivery and pick-up in the metro San Diego area, to a single, ground level location no more than 100 feet from delivery vehicle. ANY stairs or steps beyond a normal 3 step porch will r esult in a delivery charge of \$25 which you agree may be charged to your credit card. Elevators are a cceptable. Payments are non refundable. Renter MUST be present for all deliveries and pick-ups. Equipment will not be delivered to anyone but Renter. Gate codes, parking fees, access fees, permits, licenses, insurance or permissions are the responsibility of the renter. Delivery delays caused by failure to provide access are the responsibility of the renter and no credit is provided for lost time. San Diego DJ reserves the right to refuse delivery if in our opinion it is unsafe or poses a security risk. If trouble is encountered operating the equipment please call 858-356-6622 extension 4 immediately to report the problem. We will attempt to help you resolve the issue by phone. If a technician is dispatched and the equipment is not at fault (the power cord got unplugged etc), or the problem was addressed during the phone call, a \$100 service fee will be charged to your credit card. San Diego DJ an d Karaoke is not responsible for interfacing renters own equipment with our equipment. San Diego DJ and Karaoke assume rente r is familiar with the basic operation of standard audio/vide o equipment. A technician is available at an additional charge if assistance is required. Delivery drivers are not technicians.

DELIVERY DATE:

DELIVERY TIME: 
11AM TO 1PM 
1PM TO 3PM 
3PM TO 5PM 
AFTER 5PM

Date:

DELIVERY ADDRESS: \_\_\_\_\_ ZIP CODE: \_\_\_\_\_

NAME: \_\_\_\_\_ PHONE: \_\_\_\_\_

I have read and agree to this Equipment Rental Agreement

X

(sign this line before faxing)

I have received all items in good condition and been instructed in their use.

 X\_\_\_\_\_\_
 Date: \_\_\_\_\_

 (sign this line when equipment is delivered)

**SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS (gate codes etc):** 



PAGE 2 OF 2

PLEASE FAX BOTH PAGES

1765 Garnet Ave #19 San Diego CA 92109 858-356-6622 Office 858-356-6622 fax

## **Credit Card Payment - Reserve Equipment Rental**

Client Contact Information	
Client Name:	
Credit Card Billing Address:	
City, State, Zip:	
Phone:	Rental Delivery Date:
Credit Card Information	
Credit Card Number:	
Three Digit CVV2 Code (back of card)	(required for manual processing)
Expiration Date:	<b>Fuel Surcharge</b> METRO SAN DIEGO (FREE)
Total Amount: (plus surcharge) \$	North of Hwy 78 (\$50 00)
MasterCard	AMERICAN EXPRESS NOVUS

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_ give San Diego DJ Karaoke permission to charge my credit card (check a card) a reservation fee in the amount indicated above. I further authorize San Diego DJ Karaoke to use this card for deposit under the terms of the attached 'Equipment Rental Agreement'.

By signing this you understand that the reservation fee will be charged to your credit card today, the reservation has been made on your behalf, the services have been rendered and are not refundable. **The reservation fee will be applied to your equipment rental when you receive the equipment.** 

Signature